Washington State Health Care Authority

Nutrition supports services fee shedule

Service Name	Unit of Service/Payment	Rate or Cap	Methodology
Nutrition counseling and education	Per 15 minutes	Up to \$33.48/unit	Cost-based reimbursement up to a cap. Aligns with statewide Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)-Ed hourly rate.
Medically tailored meals	Per meal	Up to \$20.50/meal	Cost-based reimbursement up to a cap. Aligns with DSHS Long-Term Care: Senior Nutrition and home-delivered meals (HDM) rates. ⁱ
Meals or pantry stocking	Fee	Up to \$500	Cost-based reimbursement up to a cap. Aligns with rates for pantry stocking through WA State's Money Follows the Person (MFP) demonstration and health-related social needs (HRSN) housing transition navigation services."
Fruit and vegetable prescriptions	Fee	Up to \$83.33/month	Aligns with rates for DOH Fruit and Vegetable program. ^{III}
Short-term grocery provision	Fee	Up to \$584/month	Cost-based reimbursement up to a cap. Aligns with max monthly SNAP allowance for an individual. ^{iv}

¹ DSHS Long-Term Care Decision Package: Senior Nutrition and HDM Rates

[&]quot;Housing transition navigation services fee schedule

Fruit and Vegetable Prescription Program | Washington State Department of Health

iv SNAP Maximum Allotments and Deductions